SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIÆLED COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA JUVENILE COURT 06 JUN 28 PH 2: 12

KIRI TO CHIEF EXEC. OF

/CLERK

ORDER

Pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code section 884, the By the Supervisor FPUTY has made money available to be used to compensate wards participating in the Probation Department's Ranch Enterprise Program. The Board of Supervisors' authorization, GARCI concurrence by the Juvenile Court, was made contingent upon each of the following conditions being met:

Compensation to any ward is dependent upon the ward meeting the Probation Department Guidelines for payment of compensation.

- 2. Any compensation paid to a ward must first be applied toward any courtordered restitution and fines; once any court-ordered restitution and fines have been paid, the compensation may then be made to the ward.
- 3 The authorization to compensate wards is contingent upon maintenance of a benchmark sum in the amount of \$100,000 in the Ranch Enterprise Program Fund. This benchmark amount requirement of \$100,000 will be reviewed in six-months from the date of issuance of the Standing Order.
- ⁴ The direction of the Juvenile Court that the compensation to wards be as described in the Probation Department Enterprise Program Guidelines.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code section 884, that wards participating in the Probation Department's Ranch Enterprise Program be compensated, provided each of the conditions set forth above are met.

4/23/06

Richard Loftus

Judge of the Superior Court Supervising Judge, Juvenile Delinquency